
CA 5-Jap March Analysis

2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

13

454

14910

5090

10522

8

231

10960

5671

5809

6

183

7224

6042

1755

 Constitutional Area 5-Japan  Leader: Open

July 2018 to March 2019 (9 months) Results

CA 5-Jap

March (Only Results)

Mar-16 Mar-17

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5

121

1050

680

506

0

7

690

678

45

CA 5-Jap

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2015-2016

3rd Qtr

2016-2017

3rd Qtr

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5

123

3861

1705

2357

2

49

2324

1741

752

CA 5-Jap

MD ANALYSIS



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017

335

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

1766

631

1169

1

31

1487

658

920

0

0

837

716

178

334

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

64

3033

819

2308

1

28

1638

1028

671

1

28

1278

1004

376

336

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

48

1126

808

392

0

0

2081

793

1322

1

47

1048

960

181

337

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

54

3312

806

2595

1

20

1560

886

734

0

5

1124

949

255

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4
166
9237
3064
6464

3
79

6766
3365
3647

2
80

4287
3629
990

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



March (Only) Results

Mar-16 Mar-17

335

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

138

62

79

0

0

52

70

-14

334

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

27

148

100

76

0

7

145

79

83

336

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

182

114

70

0

0

73

156

-82

337

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

20

119

133

9

0

0

79

124

-39

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2
47
587
409
234

0
7

349
429
-52

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2015-2016

3rd Qtr

2016-2017

3rd Qtr

335

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

517

207

321

0

0

259

184

99

334

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

28

639

264

417

0

7

405

246

183

336

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

652

273

386

0

0

271

324

-44

337

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

20

409

287

156

0

0

349

282

96

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2
48

2217
1031
1280

0
7

1284
1036
334

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017

330

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5

175

1777

552

1463

1

40

940

758

276

1

24

733

636

167

331

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

63

910

409

577

1

20

612

385

259

0

0

426

378

64

332

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

1384

457

947

1

20

948

472

514

0

0

808

500

336

333

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

50

1602

608

1071

2

72

1694

691

1113

3

79

970

899

198

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

9
288
5673
2026
4058

5
152
4194
2306
2162

4
103
2937
2413
765

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



March (Only) Results

Mar-16 Mar-17

330

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

109

75

35

0

0

70

47

24

331

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

20

75

63

33

0

0

45

67

-20

332

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

20

141

73

89

0

0

167

72

97

333

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

34

138

60

115

0

0

59

63

-4

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3
74
463
271
272

0
0

341
249
97

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2015-2016

3rd Qtr

2016-2017

3rd Qtr

330

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

343

215

138

1

22

238

145

126

331

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

20

187

119

89

0

0

133

142

-5

332

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

20

313

137

201

0

0

325

164

167

333

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

35

801

203

649

1

20

344

254

130

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3
75

1644
674
1077

2
42

1040
705
418

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap




