# **MD ANALYSIS**

#### **CA 5-Jap March Analysis**

## Constitutional Area 5-Japan Leader: Open

#### July 2018 to March 2019 (9 months) Results

CA 5-Jap	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017
New Clubs	13	8	6
<b>Charter Members</b>	454	231	183
New Members	14910	10960	7224
Drops	5090	5671	6042
Net Growth	10522	5809	1755

### March (Only Results)

CA 5-Jap	Mar-16	Mar-17
New Clubs	5	0
Charter Members	121	7
New Members	1050	690
Drops	680	678
Net Growth	506	45

## Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5-Jap	2015-2016 3rd Qtr	2016-2017 3rd Qtr
New Clubs	5	2
<b>Charter Members</b>	123	49
New Members	3861	2324
Drops	1705	1741
Net Growth	2357	752

### **MD Wise Analysis**

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017
335		New Clubs	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	31	0
	Japan	New Members	1766	1487	837
		Drops	631	658	716
		Net Growth	1169	920	178
334		New Clubs	1	1	1
		Charter Members	64	28	28
	Japan	New Members	3033	1638	1278
		Drops	819	1028	1004
		Net Growth	2308	671	376
336		New Clubs	2	0	1
		Charter Members	48	0	47
	Japan	New Members	1126	2081	1048
		Drops	808	793	960
		Net Growth	392	1322	181
337		New Clubs	1	1	0
		Charter Members	54	20	5
	Japan	New Members	3312	1560	1124
		Drops	806	886	949
		Net Growth	2595	734	255
Total		New Clubs	4	3	2
		Charter Members	166	79	80
		New Members	9237	6766	4287
		Drops	3064	3365	3629
		Net Growth	6464	3647	990

## March (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	Mar-16	Mar-17
335		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	138	52
		Drops	62	70
		Net Growth	79	-14
334		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	27	7
	Japan	New Members	148	145
		Drops	100	79
		Net Growth	76	83
336		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	182	73
		Drops	114	156
		Net Growth	70	-82
337		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	20	0
	Japan	New Members	119	79
		Drops	133	124
		Net Growth	9	-39
Total		New Clubs	2	0
		Charter Members	47	7
		New Members	587	349
		Drops	409	429
		Net Growth	234	-52

## **Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)**

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	2015-2016 3rd Qtr	2016-2017 3rd Qtr
335		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	517	259
		Drops	207	184
		Net Growth	321	99
334		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	28	7
	Japan	New Members	639	405
		Drops	264	246
		Net Growth	417	183
336		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	652	271
		Drops	273	324
		Net Growth	386	-44
337		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	20	0
	Japan	New Members	409	349
		Drops	287	282
		Net Growth	156	96
Total		New Clubs	2	0
		Charter Members	48	7
		New Members	2217	1284
		Drops	1031	1036
		Net Growth	1280	334

### **MD Wise Analysis**

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017
330		New Clubs	5	1	1
		Charter Members	175	40	24
	Japan	New Members	1777	940	733
		Drops	552	758	636
		Net Growth	1463	276	167
331		New Clubs	2	1	0
		Charter Members	63	20	0
	Japan	New Members	910	612	426
		Drops	409	385	378
		Net Growth	577	259	64
332		New Clubs	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	20	0
	Japan	New Members	1384	948	808
		Drops	457	472	500
		Net Growth	947	514	336
333		New Clubs	2	2	3
		<b>Charter Members</b>	50	72	79
	Japan	New Members	1602	1694	970
		Drops	608	691	899
		Net Growth	1071	1113	198
Total		New Clubs	9	5	4
		<b>Charter Members</b>	288	152	103
		New Members	5673	4194	2937
		Drops	2026	2306	2413
		Net Growth	4058	2162	765

## March (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	Mar-16	Mar-17
330		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	109	70
		Drops	75	47
		Net Growth	35	24
331		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	20	0
	Japan	New Members	75	45
		Drops	63	67
		Net Growth	33	-20
332		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	20	0
	Japan	New Members	141	167
		Drops	73	72
		Net Growth	89	97
333		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	34	0
	Japan	New Members	138	59
		Drops	60	63
		Net Growth	115	-4
Total		New Clubs	3	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	74	0
		New Members	463	341
		Drops	271	249
		Net Growth	272	97

## **Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)**

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	2015-2016 3rd Qtr	2016-2017 3rd Qtr
330		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	0	22
	Japan	New Members	343	238
		Drops	215	145
		Net Growth	138	126
331		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	20	0
	Japan	New Members	187	133
		Drops	119	142
		Net Growth	89	-5
332		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	20	0
	Japan	New Members	313	325
		Drops	137	164
		Net Growth	201	167
333		New Clubs	1	1
		Charter Members	35	20
	Japan	New Members	801	344
		Drops	203	254
		Net Growth	649	130
Total		New Clubs	3	2
		Charter Members	75	42
		New Members	1644	1040
		Drops	674	705
		Net Growth	1077	418